

Sartwell Creek Wellness, AB

Terms & Conditions

The following terms and conditions are applicable to clients of Sartwell Creek Wellness A.B., including but not limited to users of the website, lecture participants, individual clients or those participating in a cycle class. Terms and conditions are subject to change at any given time.

Lecture Series

The booking agreement is binding--though date and time may be changed up to two weeks prior to the originally planned event. Any changes that are requested thereafter are subject to a 500 SEK administrative fee.

Payment is due in full within 14 days of the date of service.

The information provided is for educational purposes only and may not apply in individual cases.

The material presented is proprietary and may not be used for any purpose without the express permission of Sartwell Creek Wellness A.B.

Private Appointments

The purpose of these appointments is for preventive wellness counseling only (dvs endast rådgivning). Medical symptoms cannot be evaluated in this setting and you will be referred to your primary care physician.

Cancellations or changes to time/date must be made 24 hours prior to the scheduled appointment time. Changes or cancellations within 24 hours are subject to a 500 SEK administrative fee.

Notes may be taken during your visit for the purpose of following up on your progress which may contain personal information. Please refer to the privacy policy for more detail.

The written materials you may be provided with during your appointment are for your express personal use only and may not be reproduced for any other purpose, or published on social media etc without the express permission of Sartwell Creek Wellness A.B.

Cycle Class

You are obliged to inform the instructor of any injuries, health issues or pregnancy that might limit or affect your ability to participate in class PRIOR to the start of class.

It is your responsibility to continuously assess your ability to participate in class and to adjust your efforts accordingly.